Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Public Sector Pentamation, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard Public Sector Inc.	
Street Address:	680 E. Swedesford Road	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2977567	PLUS SERIES	
Registration Number:	2957697	PLUS SERIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 994-2617

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston
Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston TRADEMARK

900124323 REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0050

/96//67

UU 454 I

Signature:	/James J. Johnston/		
Date:	01/09/2009		
Total Attachments: 4 source=SunGard (Public Sector PA Merger.12.31.08)#page1.tif source=SunGard (Public Sector PA Merger.12.31.08)#page2.tif			
source=SunGard (Public Sector PA Merger.12.31.08)#page3.tif source=SunGard (Public Sector PA Merger.12.31.08)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0051

Entity #: 3852349
Date Filed: 12/18/2008
Effective Date: 12/31/2008
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

	<u> </u>	cles/Certificate o (15 Pa.C.S.) Domestic Business Cor Domestic Nonprofit Co Limited Partnership (§	poration (§ 192) porporation (§ 59)		
-	Name Address			ent will be retu nd address you	
-	7442796 30	Zip Code	 = A	Commoi RTICLES OF	nwealth of Pennsylvania MERGER-BUSINESS 6 Pa
	\$150 plus \$40 additional for each Party in additional to two				T0835464006
	In compliance with the requirements of igned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby	state that:		ticles of merg	ger or consolidation), the
	 The name of the corporation/limited pa SunGard Public Sector Inc. 	innership surviving the	merger is:		
<u></u>					
Í	Check and complete one of the following the surviving corporation/limited part the (a) address of its current registere provider and the county of venue is (to conform to the records of the Department (a) Number and Street	rtnership is a domestic of domestic of the dom	nwealth or (b) n	ame of its cor	nmercial registered office
	The surviving corporation/limited par the (a) address of its current registere provider and the county of venue is (t conform to the records of the Departm	rthership is a domestic of doffice in this Commo the Department is herebent): City	nwealth or (b) n by authorized to	ame of its cor correct the fo	nmercial registered office llowing information to
]	The surviving corporation/limited parthe (a) address of its current registere provider and the county of venue is (t conform to the records of the Departm (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered	rtnership is a domestic of doffice in this Common the Department is herefuent): City Office Provider Artnership is a qualified the laws of Florida ame of its commercial correct the following informatic City	State Foreign business and the registered office ormation to con	Zip /nonprofit core (a) address provider and form to the re	nmercial registered office llowing information to County County poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the
]	The surviving corporation/limited parthe (a) address of its current registere provider and the county of venue is (t conform to the records of the Departm (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c/o * The surviving corporation/limited part partnership incorporated/formed under office in this Commonwealth or (b) in Department is hereby authorized to co (a) Number and Street	rtnership is a domestic doffice in this Common the Department is herefuent): City Office Provider Thership is a qualified the laws of Florida ame of its commercial correct the following informer City 1087 Attn: General Co	State Foreign business and the registered office ormation to con	Zip /nonprofit core (a) address provider and form to the re	county County County County County County poration /limited of its current registered the county of venue is (the cords of the Department): County

PA025 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

2008 DEC 18 PM 4: 09
PA DEPT OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0052

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

3. The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue of each other domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership and qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows: Name Registered Office Address Commercial Registered Office Provider County SunGard Public Sector Bi-Tech LLC not qualified
SunGard Public Sector Pentamation Inc., 680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087 Attn: General Counsel Chester
HTE-UCS, Inc. not qualified
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles/Certificate of Merger in the Department of State.
The plan of merger shall be effective on: 12/31/2008 at 11:59 PM EST.
Date Hour
5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation/limited partnership is as follows:
Name SunGard Public Sector Pentamation Inc. Unanimous consent of board of directors and sole
shareholder
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corporation/limited partnership is a party to the merger. The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership (or each of the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/limited partnerships) party to the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated/organized.
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative provisions of the Articles of Incorporation/Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving corporation/limited partnership as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a party hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation/limited partnership, the address of which is. 680 E. Swedesford Road, Wayne, PA 19087 Chester
Number and street City State Zip County

PA025 - 10/09/2006 C T System Online

DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

EOF, the undersigned ership has caused these arger to be signed by a duly this
rger to be signed by a duly this
this
kenber,
res
tion/Limited Partnership
Signature
and the same of th
Title
tion/Limited Partnership
Signature
Title
Title ation/Limited Partnership Signature

EXHIBIT A

SUNGARD	DUBLIC	SECTOR	BLITECH LLC

By: Michael J. Ruane, Manager

HTE-UCS, INC.

By: Michael J. Ruane. Vice President

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR PENTAMATION INC.

By: Michael J. Ruane. Vice Preside

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR INC.

Michael J. Ruane, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0055

RECORDED: 01/09/2009